
 

DANE  COUNTY  DEPARTMENT of PUBLIC 

WORKS, HIGHWAY and TRANSPORTATION 
County Executive 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way  Madison, Wisconsin  53713 Commissioner / Director 
Joseph T. Parisi Phone:  (608) 266-4018  Fax:  (608) 267-1533 Gerald J. Mandli 

Addendum No. 2 

RFB No. 314015 - 1 - rev. 08/13 

 

Wednesday, May 28, 2014 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 314015 - ADDENDUM NO. 2 

REDUCTION CURTAIN 

 

 

BIDS DUE:  THURSDAY, JUNE 26, 2014, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 

 

 

This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is 

hereby made a part of the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 

 

1. Sheet A21 – Section Through Building 

Add for reference, Sheet A21 (from original 1965 drawing set) to the construction 

documents, issued with this Addendum. 

 

2. Sheet S20 – Dome Roof Framing 

Add for reference, Sheet S20 (from original 1965 drawing set) to the construction 

documents, issued with this Addendum. 

 

3. Document Index 

Add Sheets A21 and S20 to the Drawings to include Sheet A21 – Section Through Building 

– 36” x 48” and Sheet S20 – Dome Roof Framing – 36” x 48” 

 

4. Figure 1 – Reduction Curtain 

Change: “(approximately 40 linear feet in total height)”, 

 

To:         “(approximately 34 linear feet in total height)”. 

 

 

If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Eric Urtes at 608/266-

4798, urtes.eric@countyofdane.com. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

  Eric Urtes 
Project Manager, AIA 

 
Enclosures: 

Sheet A21 (original set) 

Sheet S20 (original set)

 
G:\My Documents\SWC Files\updated PW forms\1-JS approved-done & in use\Addendum 04-14-12.doc 






